

February 8, 2019

MEMORANDUM FOR: National Weather Service Directives System (NDS) Customers

FROM: Carven Scott

Regional Director, Alaska Region

SUBJECT: Rescission of Alaska Region Supplement 06-2004, Alaska Region

Upper Air Data Communications

The following document is rescinded from the NDS.

NDS Title: Alaska Region Upper Air Data Communications

NDS Number: ARS 06-2004 applicable to 10-1401

Effective Date: July 8, 2013
Signature Date: June 24, 2013
Certified By: Scott Denton
Approving Authority: Aimee Devaris

Summary: This Regional Supplement is rescinded for the following reason: This supplement is obsolete. All pertinent information from this supplement is captured either in Regional Procedures or office Station Duty Manuals.

